

Request for Quotation

Ţ

Rober	
REQNUMBER	
DEP14169	

	PΑ	G	E		ì	
			1	ı		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 DEC 1 5 2006

VENDOR

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRI 12/12		IEH	MS OF SAI	LE:	SHI	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		02/19/	2008		<u> </u>	RID	OPENING TIME		:30PM
t.ine		NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
001			JB		962-73			İ	
		1							
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	S	
								Ì	
	THE HE	CT VID	C T N T A	DUDG	HACTNO D	*******	FÁR TUR		
	THE WV	DEPA	RTMEN	T OF	ENVIRO	IVISIUN, NMENTAL	FÓR THE AGEN PROTECTION,	ICY,	
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIF	IED CONT	RACTORS FOR A	\	
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR	AND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	:	
	THE "R	OBEV M	INE H	TCHWA	ABANDON	ED MINE	PROJECT KNOWN E DRAINAGE"	I AS	
	PROJEC	T. TH	E SIT	E IS	LOCATED	NEAR DOL	A, (HARRISON	co.)	
	1			1					
	01/15/	AIURY (D • U U P	IE PR	EVILLIBE FRID CON	FERENCE To attent	SHALL BE HELD D THE PREBID	אס פ	
	CONFERI	ENCE W	ILL R	ESULT	IN BID	DISQUALI		so.	
	PREBID:	S WILL	INVO	LVE E	XTENSIVE	FOOT TR	AVEL OVER		
	DIFFIC	JL) FE	RRAIN	AND/	OR DURIN	G INCLEM	ENT WEATHER.	Ì	
	DIRECT:	IONS T	PRE	BID:					
	EDOM D	JUTE O		- 0-					
	PRUM RO	BENNET	J WES	RIIN RO	LUMBERPO IAN. TR	RI NEAR I	DOLA, TURN RI S THAN ONE TE	GHT	
	OF A MI	ILE TO	A ME	TAL G	ATE ON T	HE RIGHT	. PROBLEM AR	EA	
	STARTS	AT TH	IS PO	INT W	TH AMD	SEEPS AN	D PROCEEDS FO	R	
	OF THE			IU IHE	: LARGE	REFUSE P	ILE NEAR THE	TOP	
									•
	PLANS A	AND SPE	CIFIC	CATION	IS MAY B	E OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP	,	
	UFFICE PH: 302	AML&R,	601	57TH	ST., SE	, CHARLE	STON, WV 2530 D NON-REFUNDA	4	
	FEE. F	AYMEN	MUS	T BE	ATTLE BY	CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	DLC	
	NO CASH								

NATURE :	-	000	<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		DATE	
$\frac{1}{1000}$	Λ	, Clau	X -	<u> </u>		304	-925-0253		2/21/08
	ecretary		<u> </u>)580174		ADDRESS CH		O BE NOTED ABOVE



> EXCOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14169

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	(ED	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/						***************************************		
BID OPENING DATE:		02/19/	2008		BID C	PENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP CAT		Haliforniani	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	Т 5						
ļ	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED:	THIS CONTRACT	IS TO	BE PERFORI	MED	
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED.	ALENDAR I UNLESS	DAYS AFTER TH OTHERWISE SP	RE NOTI	CE TO PROCE	EED V	
	EXECUTI PROCEE	ED PUR	CHASE ORI	DER WILL BE C	ONSIDE	RED NOTICE	TO	
	CANCEL	LATION	: THE D	RECTOR OF PU	IRCHAS	NG RESERVES	S THE	
	RIGHT NOTICE	TO CAN TO TH	CEL THIS E VENDOR	CONTRACT IMM IF THE MATER	EDIATE	LY UPON WR: IR Workmansi	ITTEN ITP	
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF AN IN	FERIOR QUALI	TY OR	DO NOT CONF	FORM	
	WITH THEREIN		CIFICATIO	INS OF THE TH	E BID	AND CONTRAC	CT	
	AAGE RA	ATES:	THE CONTR	ACTOR OR SUB	CONTRA	CTOR SHALL	PAY	
ļ	RATES A	S EST	F THE U.S Ablished	DEPARTMENT FOR HARRISON	DF LA COUNT	BOR MINIMUN 'Y, PURSUAN'	1 WAG	
}-	TO WEST	r virg	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET,S	EQ.			
	ARBITRA	ATION:	ANY REF	ERENCES MADE	TO AR	BITRATION ()R	
) F	INTERES PROUTRE	T FOR	PAYMENTS STATE IAL	DUE (EXCEPT) CONTAINED	FOR A	NY INTEREST	T	
ļ	OR IN A	NY AM	ERICAN IN	STITUTE OF A	RCHITE	CTS DOCUMEN	ITS	i
ļF J	PERTAIN	IING T	D THIS CO	NTRACT ARE H	EREBY	DELETED.		
ŀ	VORKERS	COM	PENSATION	: VENDOR IS	REQUI	RED TO PROV	IDE	
			1	RKERS' COMPE	1			
	ALL OF OF THIS	THE I	TEMS CHEC	KED BELOW WI	LL BE	A REQUIREME	NT	
		İ						
				SFUL VENDOR				
			CONTRACT.			SPECIFIED		
N.		1	SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS				
GNATURE ()		ء 🕽	\prec	TELE	PHONE 304	-925 - 0253	DATE	02/21/08
TLE SO	or tory	FEII	M)	5_05801 <i>7</i> / ₂		ADDRESS		



Request for Quotation

DEP14169

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*7090452 GREEN MO 511 50TH

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN		TER	IMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE									
BID OPENING DATE		<u>02/19/</u>		ininensees	BID	OPEN	ING T	IME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	11 JP	TAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPE	RICE	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>					<u> </u>			
	THE DI	n nacii	MENTO	T115	MINIMUM ANGUME				
	CUNEDY	CE BEU	MENIS,	IHE	MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	01- 1	NSURAI	NCE	
1	COVERA	טב אבע	OIKED I	5 \$	250,000.				
	() R	IITI NED	C DICK	TMC	URANCE: SUCCESS	CELLI	VENDO		
	FURNTS	H PRNN	E NE BII	TID	ERS RISK - ALL R	DICK	TMCHD	NOT TH	
1	AN AMO	UNT FO	IIAI TO	100	% OF THE AMOUNT	UE T	TIASOKY	ANCE IN	
					OF THE AROUNT	0, 1	HE COI	TIKACI.	
	(XX) B	DNDS:	FIVE P	ERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTA	L AMOL	INT OF	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE TO	THE	STATE OF WEST V	VIRGI	NIA,S	ALL BE	
	SUBMIT'	TED WI	TH EACH	ΒI	D AS A BID BOND.	. THI	E SUC	ESSFUL	
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO F	URN	ISH A PERFORMANC	E BOI	ND ANI	LABOR	
	MATERIA	AL BON	D FOR 1	00%	OF THE AMOUNT O	D F THI	E CONT	TRACT.	
	BONDS I	MAY BE	PROVID	ED	IN THE FORM OF A	A CER	TIFIEI	CHECK,	
	TKKEAO	CABLE	LETTER	OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURN	ISHED	BY A	
	SULVEN	I SURE	IY COMP	ANY	AUTHORIZED TO D	O BUS	SINESS	IN THE	
	SIAIE L	T WE S	I ATKRT	NIA	. A LETTER OF C	CREDI	T SUBN	IITTED	
	UNIA BE	J UF A	JED EOD	MAN OO	CE AND LABOR & M OJECTS UNDER \$10	TAIER.	TAL BO		
	OR RUS	INFSS	CHECKS	A D E	NOT ACCEPTABLE	וטט, טע	U. PE	RSONAL	
	5% BID	BOND.	PERFOR	MΔN	CE BOND, OR LABO	ID / M A	TEDTAL	BUND	
					or bondy on tabl	117	LKIAL	BUND.	
ĺ	() MA	AINTEN	ANCE BO	ND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAI	NTENAN	ICE	
	BOND CO	VERING	THE R	OOF	ING SYSTEM WILL	BE A	REQUI	REMENT	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL VI	EΝD	OR.				
			*** **	* * *	*******	****	****	****	
	EXHIBIT	T 12							
ĺ	AMI 00:								
ľ	AML CUN (EYDIDA	TTON	NATE OF	KMA A	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0	119	WII 6 =	
	CUMBIE1	E TUTE	MIE: U.	L / 3].	1/2010) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN	HED.	YOU	MUST	
1	FVALIIAT	TON TO) DELEDI Derigii	ATN	FURM TO USTAIN FORM TO USTAIN	AN AN	IAU CV	A M1	
Î	CONTRAC	TOR.	THIS	2 1	REQUIREMENT UND	FR 30	S AN A	ML 876 14	
			IAL OMB	#1	29-0119 IS NOT	ΔΤΤΔ	, cek Chen t	0/4.18.	
Jj	BIDDING	DOCUM	IENTS Y	ט "נ	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS)FFICE	AT	
į	800-643	9748	OR WWW	. AV	S.OSMRE.GOV			•••	

IGNATURE \ _		~ ^	SE	E HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON			DATE	
NOW.	$\sim \sim$	<u>. لك</u>	X		304	925-	-0253	DATE (02/21/08
ITLE Se	cretary	FEM		55-0	0580174		ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	====					1			



Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14169

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

12/12/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/19/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			<u> </u>					
	*****	*****	****	****	*****	(****	******	***
		i						
							·	
			CU	NIKAC	TORS LICENS	SE		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	REQUI	RES THAT ALL	·
							G WORK IN THI	
							INIA CONTRACT	
							THE CONTRACTO	
							RS LICENSE MA	
							IVISION OF LA	
	25305					1 319,	CHARLESTON,	wv
	23303	OK PHO	NE JU	4-556	7070.			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11	. REQU	IRES ANY	
							RACTORS LICEN	SE
	NUMBER							
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E:	4			
	CONTRA	0.7.0.0		Green	Mountain Con	many		
	CONTRA	CIURS	NAME:	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • •
	CONTRA	CTORS	TCEN	SF #:	WVQ0205	57		
	OOK TRA	3,010		J	• • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •
	THE SU	CCESSF	JL BI	DDER	WILL BE REQ	UIRED	TO FURNISH A	
	COPY O	F THEI	S CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSE	PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE	OF
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.			
		1	Í	400		.		
				APP	LICABLE LAW	'		
	THE WES	ST VIR	ATNTA	STAT	F CODE, PUR	CHAST	NG DIVISION R	III E
							ICY STATEMENTS	
ļ	AND THI	E INFO	RMATI	ON PR	OVIDED IN T	HE "R	EQUEST FOR	
	QUOTAT	ION" I	SSUED	BY T	HE PURCHASI	NG DI	VISION IS THE	
					NG THIS PRO			
	A NI W T ****	- 00 24 4 -			-n -w -n			
ľ	ANY INI	FUKMA I	LUN P	KOAID	ED TH SEFCI	FICAT	ION MANUALS,	nk
γ '				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM			
SIGNATURE	\sim	λ . Cle	m/		TELI	304	4-925 - 0253	DATE 02/21/08
-1	cretary	//		55-6	0580174			ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			0 550				NICONCE ADOME LA	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP14169

PAGE______5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

8 H — P T O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SA	Œ	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/	2007						(because		
BID OPENING DATE		02/19/	2008			BID	OP	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	ANV OT	HEB CU	HDCE	VEDR	וא מח וא	OTTTON 1	JUL T	CH CONTRADICTS	
								THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRI	EKS III	TUE	ABOVE	TON EKO	VIDED LKC	JIII	AND OF NO	'
	EFFECT		1111	MDOVE	FARAGRI	4FN 13 VL	עיון	AND UF NU	
		•							
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:					
					N WORK S	SPECIFIED	Н	EREIN IS TO BE	.
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR	DAYS AFT	ER	THE OFFICIAL	1
					ECEIVED			VENT THAT A	-
								THE NOTICE TO	
 -	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC	DATE EST	ΑB	LISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.				ļ
1									ŀ
	(2) GU				TENANCE:				
								AFFECTED BY	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO	THE GUAR	AN	TEE ESTABLISHE	D
					CTIVE TR			THE ABSENCE OF	
	A TRAD	E GUAR	ANTEE	CUST	DM OR A	SPECIAL	GU.	ARANTEE	
	PROVIS	ION, T	HE WO	RK, B	DTH AS 7	O THE MA	TE	RIALS AND	
	WORKMA	NSHIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPI	ANCE OF	FI	NAL PAYMENT BY	
						UARANTEE			
	CUNIKA	LIUR FI	OK ON	E YEA	R FROM T	HE DATE	OF	THE ACCEPTANC	E
	UF INE	WUKK	NEI	THER	IHE FINA	L ACCEPT	AN	CE NOR THE	
	DECDUM:	CATILN Caratia	I SHAP	LL KE	-16AF 16	E CONTRA	LI	UR UF	
	EUD DE!	EECTE	ADDEA	T NEG	LIGENUE Jeturn i	UR FAULI	Y I	MATERIALS, AND EE PERIOD SHAL	.
								EE PERIOD SHAL CTOR UPON	L
		N NOTI			INSE OF	INE COM!	KAI	CIUK UPUN	
	W. (L 1) L.	(B)		VE THE	ONE-VE	AR CHARA	NTI	EE PERIOD, THE	
	CONTRA		ILL MA	AINTA	THE PR	DJECT TO	TI	HE CONDITIONS	
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE DA	ATE OF	 : THF AC	CEPTANCE	יח	F THE WORK.	
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	TO THE	NEGLIC	ENCE OR	พกเ	RKMANSHIP OF	
	CONTRA	CTOR I	V ANY	OF T	IE WORK	THAT DEV	EL	DPS DURING THE	
je	GUARAN'	TEE PE	RIOD S	SHALL	BE CORR	ECTED BY	\ _ T	HE CONTRACTOR	
Į.	AT ITS	EXPENS	SE.				''		
		(C)	THE K	DNE - YE	AR GUAR	ANTEE PE	RIC	DD SHALL NOT B	
			ganasakanas see	1					
IGNATURE		\sim \circ		SEE REV	EHSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	VDITI(ONS DATE	
- Iam	\sim	· Cla				TELEPHONE 304	4- 9	25 - 0253	02/21/08
πιε Se	ctetary	FØ	N)	55-0	580174	-			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP14169

PAGE____

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATEPRINT	<u> (1997) </u>	l E r	HMS OF SA	LE.	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/ BID OPENING DATE:							
BID OFEINING DATE.		02/19/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	<u></u>						
	CUNCTO	HED AC	DETA	CAN	EXTENSION OF THE	DEBEODMANOE TA	4.5
					R THE CONTRACT.	PERFURMANCE III	1E
	need i	(D)			S CONCERNING REV	ECETATION MAY DE	_
	FURTHE		NED T	N THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	ETCATIONS	-
	CONTAI				TECHNICAL SILCI	I ICATIONS	
ľ							
],	(3) Ti	ERMINA	TION:				
Í			1	1 1	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OF	2
:	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING.	
,	AITHOU.	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MAY	
ļ	HAVE, I	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	
ļ	THAN TI	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITTEN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED E	.
ļ(CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
רן	TO TERI	MINATE	•				
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	}
\	/ENDOR						
<u> </u>		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	;
F	ERMITS	S FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	
ļ.	IAIERIA				THE JOB SITE.		
<u> </u>	COMIT	(B)			Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
F	EKHIIS	א טא אַט	ELAIE	ם סטב ע	PERMITS.		
((5) TE	CHNTC	AI SP	FCIET	CATIONS:		
[THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE TH	
Δ	CCORDA				ECIFICATIONS PRE		
R	RECLAMA	TION	OF TH	E "RO	BEY MINE HIGHWAL	L. REFUSE &	
M	INE DR	RAINAG	E" PR	OJECT	. SAID	-,	
P	LANS 8	SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
[A	ND ALL	. PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND CONDIT	IONS THEREIN ARE	
[M	IADE PR	OPERL	YAP	ART OF	THIS CONTRACT.	AND CONSISTS OF	
1	6 DRAW	INGS	AS PR	EPAREI	D IN-HOUSE BY TH	E WEST VIRGINIA	
ĮD	EPARME	NT OF	ENVI	RONME	NTAL PROTECTION.		
C	6) PA				ETION:		
	DDI TOA				SHALL FURNISH T		
A	PPLICA	ITON	FUK P	AYMEN	T WITH AN ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE OF	
γ		<u> </u>		SEE REV	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
GNATURE /		V C0	$\circ \chi$	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE 201	4-925-0253 DATE	02/21/00
TLE JAWY	/\)	N				02/21/08
Sec	cretary	U	\mathcal{O}	55-(0580174	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

ŏ

DEP14169

PAGE

DEF14189

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709 GREE 511 CHAR

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/	2007						
BID OPENING DATE:		02/19/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	AAUD	ΙΤΙΤΥ	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	IN THE	SPECI MENT.	FICAT IT I	IONS S THE	E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS	R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT	то
	APPLICATION (7) AI	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
	COMPLE'	RTIAL TED AT T WILL	PAYMEI THE BE D	NT BA TIME ETERM	MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS	T OF WORK . THE AMOUNT C TUAL QUANTITY C)F
	PERCEN BANKRUI	T COMP	LETED IN T	IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THIS CONTRA	SUM. ONTRACTOR FILES	5
		TICALL R ORDE	Y NUL		VOID, AND IS TE		JT
į		į			DOMESTIC STEEL P		
	PUF NO A S PRO	CONTRACTION CONTRACTATE	NG DINACTOR CONTRA MADE	VISION MAY U ACT PR IN T	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU JSE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	BSECTION 2 BELO EEL PRODUCTS FO N THOSE STEEL	JR
	Α.	CONS OF OF STRU OR H	TRUCTI R OTHE CTURE, EGHWAY	CON OF ER IMF INCL 'S, OF	PROJECT" MEANS OF, OR ANY ADDITION PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT THE INSTALLATION PENTILATING PLAN	ON TO, ALTERATI BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROA ON OF ANY HEATI	DS
,				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE 1	1	Clan		_	TELEPHONE 302	+-925-0253	02/21/08
ITLE	cretary	(FEII	N	55_0	0580174	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	-4-5-44	<u> </u>	*****	<u> </u>	/JUUI./ +	ALDITEGO GIAR	



DOCER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

REP14169

PAGE

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATEPHIN	IIEU.	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/						
BID OPENING DATE		02/19/200	88	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ou YTITI	P CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	B. C.	EQUIPME SUCH PR STATE O SOLICIT "STEEL SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OP HEARTH, BESSEME "UNITED AMERICA OR INSU UNITED THE COST EXCEED O TOTAL CO HUNDRED GREATER COST IS DELIVERE THE DIRE THE DIRE NOT PROI	NT, OR OJECTS, FOR END ON BASIC TED BY A ERATION BASIC TED THE TORIZE TO	THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA COYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRIBJECT TO THE JURE OF FORE THE USE OF FORE THE USE OF FORE COST OR TWO THOIS (\$2,500.00), WHE PURPOSES OF THE USE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, THE PURCHASING TO THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, THE PURCHASING TO STEEL THE STEEL THE UNITED S	UNIT PRICE D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENT ISDICTION OF THE ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL M USED DOES NOT (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS DIVISION MATERIALS ARE IS IN SUFFICIE	AMOUNT RED OR OR
N		AVAILABL		ET CONTRACT REQUESTED FOR TERMS AND CONTRACT		
IGNATURE \		00	SEE DEVI	TELEPHONE		
Iam	\propto	- Clar		304	-925-0253	02/21/08
TILE	drotari	FERN	E			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	dretary			580174		
\^/Li□	NIDECDO	MIDINIO TO DE	O BIOCOT	NAME AND ADDRESO H	LODIOT IDALELIA	71 775 11 (21) 15 4 7 7



Request for Quotation

T

DEP14169

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 511 50TH STREET

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/12/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 02/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 02/21/08 TITLE Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14169

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BOOZEA

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

		MS OF SALE S	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
	2/2007				
PENING DAT	E: 02/19/		BID OPE	NING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITE	MINUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	IF, PRIOR TO	THE AWARD OF A	CONTRACT UNDE	R THE ABOVE	
	PROVISIONS,	THE SPENDING OFF	ICER OF THE SI	PENDING UNIT	
	DETERMINES T	HAT THERE EXISTS	A BID FOR LI	KE FOREIGN	
		ASS OR STEEL THA			
		EST BID FOR DOME:			IG
		EQUEST, IN WRITII The Lowest bid i			
	ALL VENDORS	MUST INDICATE IN	THEIR BID IF	THEY ARE	' 1
		REIGN ALUMINUM,			
	REV. 3/88				
	EXHIBIT 9				
	NOTICE FOR I	SSUANCE & ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT OF (CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJECT ADDE	1			
	THE ADOLLATED	T (
		T/ENGINEER AND/OF THE FOLLOWING SCH			
		PROJECT ADDENDA			
		HITECT/ENGINEER S			
		F ALL PARTIES THA			
		ATIONS FOR THE PR LL BE FORWARDED 1			
		IVISION. THE ARC			n
		OF THE ADDENDUM T			9
		NTRACT IS ISSUED.			
	(O) THE BUY				
	1	ER SHALL SEND THE ARTIES AND, IF NE			
	OPENING DATE				
	l I	FOURTEEN (14) DA			
	OPENING DATE				
	,	SEE REVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CONDITION		_1
JRE) O	my A Clax		TELEPHONE 304-92	5-0253 DATE	02/21/08
	Secretary [9]	55-0580174		ADDDESS CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14169

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TEF	IMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/ OPENING DATE:								
OPENING DATE.		02/19/	2008	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	PART CONTROL C	_BID (OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Min Wie win leist einististe in in in in in in in in in in in in in				<u> </u>				
	(3) A	LL ADD	FNDA	SHOIII	N RE FORMAL	IV AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	1
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTFD	TO THE STAT	E PUR	CHASING DIVISION	-
	AND TH	E STAT	E AUD	ITOR	S OFFICE.	THE S	AME RULES AND	
	REGULA	TIONS	THAT	APPLY	TO THE ORT	GINAL	BIDDING DOCUMEN	T
	SHALL	ALSO A	PPLY	TO AN	ADDENDUM D	OCUMEN	NT. THE ONLY	
	EXCEPT	ION MA	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDENDUM	THAT	IS ISSUED FOR TH	
	SOLE PI	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID OP	ENING	TIME AND/OR	
	DATE.							
						1		
	REV. 1	1/96						
	EXHIBI.	T 10						
·			•		REQUISI	TION N	NO.: .DEP14169	
	ADDENDI	IIM ACV	NOLU E	DOENE	N.T.			
	ADDEMD	UM ACK	NUWLE	UGEME	NI			
	T HERE!	BA VCK	NUMIE	nce p	ECETOT NE T	UE EN	LOWING CHECKED	
							REVISIONS TO M	v
	PROPOSA	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICAT	ION. E	TC.	1
			Ï		_,			
	ADDENDU	.ON MU	'S:					
		w	ĺ	ĺ				
	NO. 1 .	· · · · · · · ·	••					
		Х	-					
	NO. 2 .	• • • • • • • •	• •					
1	NO. 3 .	• • • • •	• •					
į	NO 6							
l	NO. 4 .	• • • • • •	• •	İ				
	NO. 5 .							
[•					
	I UNDER	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	JRE TO CONF	IRM TH	E RECEIPT OF TH	=
					SE FOR REJE			_
JRE N				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS			
\sim) $\alpha \sim$	\sim	X. Ue			ELE	304	-925 - 0253	02/21/08
Se	cretary	FEI		55-0	0580174			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							I SPACE ABOVE I ABEL	



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14169**

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

304-925-0253

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/ BID OPENING DATE		02/19/	2000			7 7	DENTILO TIME OF	7.004
	,			CAT		וט עו		L:30PM
EINE		ATITA	UQP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER Gree	СОМІ	UNIT PRICE NATURE Intain Company PANY 21/08	AMOUNT
	REV. 1	1/96		NOT	ICE			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:			
	P1 B1 21	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WAS	ING D 9 15 Shing	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
	THE BII THE ENV	VELOPE	D CO	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INFORMAT D MAY NOT BE C	ION ONSI	ON THE FACE OF IDERED:	
:	BUYER:	ļ 		ĺ	CB-23			
	RFQ. NO).:			DEP14149			
IGNATURE (/ (/ C ^		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHON	CONDI	TIONS DATE	
\sim) α		· CQ	<u> </u>			304-9	925 - 0253 C	2/21/08
Se	cretary) FEIF	<u>'() </u>	55 - 0	580174			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14169 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

12/12/2		IEF	IMS OF SAI	. 	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/19/	2008	·	RID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		02/19/2008		
1					(
[<u>F</u>	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM		
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
[*	IO CON	IACI T	UU RE				
				304-9	25-9230		
	ጉብ አተ አ ሶ ጎ	r pepe	ON CE	EACE	PRINT CLEARLY):		
	JUNIAC	1 1 1 1 1 2	1 1	ody Cl			
					ay 		
]					
		,					
Ì							
¥	****	ТНТС	те т	HE EN	N NE DEN NEDIA	169 ***** TOTAL:	\$1,597,972.00
		71113	13 1	115 514	D OF KEQ DEF14	HOT ***** TUTAL:	Ψ1,337,372.00
İ				·			
[
					1		
į		1	ŀ				
1							
		1					
:							
		ļ					
ŀ		ĺ					
339500000000000000000000000000000000000		.					
SIGNATURE A	\sim	\sim		SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	In-ex-	
ITLE SOO			NY -				02/21/08
Sec	retary		\cup	55-()580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE Requisition # DEP14169

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company	Name: Green Mountain Company
Address:	511 50th St.
	Charleston, WV 25304

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTIIY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 135,000,00
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 23,000.00
3.0	1 LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 19,000.00
4.1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 89,618.00
4.2		Gravel Road Rehabilitation	26.00	\$ 16,120.00
5.0		Sediment Control	5.20	\$ 28,080.00
6.0		Revegetation		\$ 42,000.00
7.1		4' Grouted Riprap Channel	42.00	\$ 31,290.00
7.2		8' Grouted Riprap Channel		\$ 75,200,00
7.3		11' Grouted Riprap Channel		\$ 82,530.00
7.4		14' Grouted Riprap Channel		\$ 232,960.00
7.5		18" HDPE Culvert	135.00	\$ 8,100.00
7.6		30" HDPE Culvert	200,00	\$ 12,000.00
7.7		48" HDPE Culvert	200.00	\$ 28,000.00
7.8		Concrete Junction Box	9,670.00	\$ 29,010.00
7.9		Splash Pad	260.00	\$ 260.00
7.10		Type "A" Manhole	4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
7.11		Type "G" Inlet	1.422.00	\$ 2.844.00
7.12		18" HDPE Pipe	26.00	\$ 15,860.00
7.13		Ditch Rehabilitation		\$ 2,700.00
8.1	13,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation	2.00	\$ 26,000.00
8.2		Soil Cover	2,990.00	\$ 29,900.00
9.1	5 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	4,750.00	\$ 23,750.00
9.2		12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	.22.00	\$ 13,200,00
9.3		Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	25.00	\$ 2,500.00
11.0		Underdrain	43.00	\$ 51,600.00
12.0		Pavement Repair	155.00	\$ 4,650.00
14.1	2,500 LF	Pilot Holes	92.00	\$ 230,000.00
14.2	1,670 LF	12-Inch Diameter Mine Drains	200.00	\$ 334,000.00
` '				
*****	***********			
******		TOTAL	*************************************	\$ 1,597,972.00



Request for Quotation

DEP14169

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

IAN 2 4 2008

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/22/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/19/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM

LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL PROJECT AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID OF 0/1/15/2008. ADDENDUM INCLUDES FOUR (4) PAGES OF SIGN-IN SHEETS, ONE (1) PAGE OF Q/A FROM THE MEETING, AND THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AS STATED BELOW. THE THIRD PARAGRAPH OF SECTION 7.3.3 OF THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE REVISED AS FOLLOWS: A SET OF FOUR(4) COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST CYLINDERS SHALL BE TAKEN PER 50 CUBIC YARDS OF GROUT PLACED, OR PER EACH DAY'S PRODUCTION. ONE SEVEN-DAY, TWO TWENTY-EIGHT DAY AND ONE RESERVE CYLINDER ARE REQUIRED. THE SAMPLING FOR STRENGTH TESTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 172. A SET OF THREE (3) 2-INCH TEST CUBES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR EACH CYLINDER. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED INFORMATION. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 02/19/2008, AT 1:30 PM. **************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

FELEPHONE

304-925-0253

DATE 02/21/08

Secretary

TITLE

FEIN 55-0580174

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PERDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

NOCW REQUIMBER DEP14169

:		7	G	E	:	ं	
				1			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

FEB 0 7 2008

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/05/2008 **BID OPENING DATE** 02/21/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ***************** ADDENDUM NO. 2 *** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL PROJECT TO CLARIFY DRAWING AND SPECIFICATION INFORMATION PER THE ATTACHED. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 02/19/08 TO 02/21/08 AT 1:30 PM. ***************** NO OTHER CHANGES *|************ 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 12/31/06

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form to obtain an AVS data evaluation to determine your eligibility as an AML contractor and/or sub-contractor. This is a requirement under 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174
Address: 511 50th St.
City: Charleston State: W Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253
Fax No: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the AVS. Select only one of the following options and sign below
I, Tammy J. Clay, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached AVS printout is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. (NOTE: If you select this option, an AVS printout must accompany this form. Sign below and do not complete Part D.)
Part of the information on the attached AVS printout is missing or incorrect and AVS needs to be updated as indicated in Part D. Sign below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information listed in the AVS. This information must be provided as indicated in Part D. Sign below and complete Part D.
2/21/08 Secretary Date Signature Title

Important!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify to existing information in Part C, you must obtain a copy of the relevant information from AVS. You may contact the AVS Office at 800-643-9748 or request a copy via e-mail from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company		
---	--	--

If the current information for your company is incorrect in the AVS, or if your company has no information in the AVS, you must provide the information below for the following relationships. Please attach additional information as necessary.

- Company officers (president, vice president, secretary, treasurer, etc.);
- Directors;
- Persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- persons/companies who own or control 10% or more of the voting stock in your company;
- partners (if your company is a partnership);
- members/managers (if your company is a limited liability company);
- any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address .	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave, NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

,

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139753 CLAY,	RODNEY W RODNEY W RODNEY W RODNEY W TAMMY J	SH CB DIR TRS SEC	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

Jany Cey

Agency <u>DEP</u>	
REQ P O# <u>DEP14169</u>	

BID BOND

RESENTS That we the under	rsigned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>
ton WV 25304	as Principal, and <u>Ohio Farmers</u> Insurance Compan
d Center OH a corpo	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
in the City of Westfield Center	er as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
sum of Five Percent	(\$_5%) for the payment of which
severally bind ourselves our h	eirs, administrators executors, successors and assigns
gation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
d or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for arrison County, according to plans and specifications
said hid then this obligation sh	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
or the time within which the O	s that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no obligee may accept such bid and said Surety does hereby set their hands and seals and such of them as are corporations
fixed hereunto and these prese	ents to be signed by their proper officers this
20 <u>08</u>	and to do digited by their proper difficers this
	Green Mountain Company
	(Mame of Principal)
	Rodney W Clay (Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	(Name of Surety)
	I IRAV
	in the City of Westfield Centers our of Five Percent severally bind ourselves our had on proposal, attached hereto efuse & Mine Drainage in Home or and the Principal shall enter in and insurance required by the basid bid, then this obligation shall and agreed that the liability of as herein stated. If hereby stipulates and agree of the time within which the Oral and Surety have hereunto stixed hereunto and these presents.

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed and a power of attorney must be attached

POWER NO 4751891 06

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E JOHNSON, H RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s) in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Company heretotors or hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 03rd day of DECEMBER AD, 2007

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr , Serfior Executive

On this 03rd day of DECEMBER A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec 147 03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS

INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio this 12th day of February A.D., 2008 February, AD.,







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Green Mountain Company		
Authorized Signature:	Jan J. Cly	Date: <u>2/21/08</u>	_
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	106/15/07)		